CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT: HERON CREEK CAMPUS IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BOARD DATE: MAY 6, 2008

ITEM 1)

Description:

Provide and install graphics on gym floor

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$3,869.00

SUMMARY:

ITEM 1)

ADD.....\$3,869.00

TOTAL COST OF CHANGE:

+ \$3,869.00

PROJECT TOTAL \$170,603.00

ADD

\$3,869.00

SUBMITTED BY

Don Hampton, Project Manager



Change Order

| PROJECT: (Name and address) SCSD - Heron Creek Campus Improvements | CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 DATE: 4/11/2008 | | OWNER 🖾 |
|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| | | | ARCHITECT □ |
| 6501 West Price Boulevard North Port, FL 34287 | ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: | | CONTRACTOR ☑ |
| TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) | CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER | ER: 20815 | FIELD □ |
| W. G. Mills, Inc. | CONTRACT DATE: 2/21/2008 | | OTHER |
| 3301 Whitfield Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34243 | CONTRACT FOR: | notified | Investment and |
| The Contract is changed as follows: (Include, where applicable, any undispute | d amount attributable to previously exec | cuted Construction | Change Directives) |
| Per Change Order Request #002 and Potenti | al Change Order #002. | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | and the state of the second of the state of | ar resourced all year | 156,956.00 |
| The original (Contract Sum) (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | Wax Hank Rhots was | EVER EN INCL. | 13,647.00 |
| The net change by previously authorized Change Orders | | | 170,603.00 |
| The (Contract Sum) (SHANANDERS WEIN MENT MENT MENT MENT MENT MENT MENT MEN | XXXXXXXXX 如来来成成) prior to this Change Order was | \$ | |
| The (Contract Sum) (Sux XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | will be (increased) (x000000000000000000000000000000000000 | (SINGRAMANIA) (SINGRAMAN) | 3,896.00 |
| by this Change Order in the amount of | | \$ | 174,499.00 |
| The new (Contract Sum) (Contract Sum) | XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | der will be \$ | |
| The Contract Time will be (*********************************** | | (0) days | |
| The date of Substantial Completion as of | the date of this Change Order therefore | is 8/15/2008 | |
| (Note: This Change Order does not inclu- which have been authorized by Construct Owner and Contractor, in which case a Construction | de changes in the Contract Sum, Contra ion Change Directive until the cost and Change Order is executed to supersede t | ct Time or Guaran time have been ag | C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C |
| NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHI | | The Cohool Poor | d of Sarasota County |
| Project Manager | W. G. Mills, Inc. | The School Board of Sarasota County, | |
| ARCHITECT (Firm name) | CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 3301 Whitfield Avenue | OWNER (Firm name) 1960 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, Florida 34231 | |
| The Market State and the second | Sarasota, Florida 34243 | Sarasota, Florida ADDRESS | 34231 |
| APDRESS | ADDRESS | ADDRESS O | THE WORKSTON |
| Vecher | Must wonly | 179 | |
| BY (Signature) | Sy (Signature) | BX (Signature) | |
| Don Hampton | Wm. Dean Crowley | Jody Dumas; (Typed name) | Director |
| (Typed name) | Typed name) | Shelser | |
| 4/16/02 | 4.14.08 | 9/10/08 DATE | |
| DATE | DATE Contract Document, on which this text ap | | ininal assures that |

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.